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Technik für Möbel

-1- (1-2)

Montagefolge
Assembly steps

2.

1.

17

M4

8,5

ø 6 x 14ø 4 x14

6-7

10
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C = Lochabstand
Hole distance

X = Schubkastenlänge
Drawer length

Y = Mindestkorpustiefe
Min. cabinet depth

Z = Auszugsverlust
Extension loss

* Mindestkorpustiefe = Schubkastenlänge + 1 mm
* Min. cabinet depth = Drawer length + 1 mm

185 - 305

220-340

220-355

250-390

250-410

185 - 260

155 - 210

M4

1
37 4 x 32

KA 1730/300

M4

1
37 5 x 32

KA 1730/330

M4

1
37 5 x 32

KA 1730/350

1
37 6 x 32

KA 1730/380
M4

M4

1
37 6 x 32

730/400

37

KA 1730/250
44

4 x 32

M4

M4

37 3 x 32
C = 101

32
KA 1730/200

C = 153

C = 178

C = 185

C = 209

C = 217

1

1
9

9

9

9

9

9

9

44

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

C = 518

C = 468

C = 448

C = 418

M4

37

KA 1730/550

9 x 32

10 9

M4

37

KA 1730/500

8 x 32
910

M4

37 8 x 32

KA 1730/480

10 9

M4

37 7 x 32

KA 1730/450

9

M4

37

KA 1730/430

7 x 32

10 9

C = 398

16

16

16

16

16

10

KA 1730 mit Frontabstützung
KA 1730 with front support

KA 1730

X =

Y *

Y *

Y *

Y *

Y *

Y *

Y*
Z

Z

Z

Y *

X = 430

Y *

Y *

Y *

Y *

X = 450

X = 480

X = 500

X = 550

X =

X =

X =

X =

X =

X =

KA 1

Korpusvorderkante
Cabinet front edge

Korpusvorderkante
Cabinet front edge

C=132

Z=56

Z = 68

Z = 68

Z=56

Z = 86

Z = 86

Z = 98

Z = 98

Z = 110
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